33" ANNUAL STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT
Class “B” Results
Huron Arena -- November 21-23, 2013

2013 Class “B” State Volleyball Champion Team
Warner Monarchs

Team members include: Alexis Boesl, Bailee Holscher, Reilly Fuhrman, Kaitlyn Boesl, Sidney Bierman, Mallory
Testerman, Callie Steinbach, Ashley Rozell, Makala Hauge, Jaici Schlosser, Taylor Ellingson, Carly Rozell, Kari

Gascoigne, Peyton Ellingson, Miranda Ristau. Student Managers: Peyton Fisher, Ava Nilsson, Kiah Koch.
Statistician: Logan Ellingson, McKenzie Bierman, Sydney Leidholt, Laura Ochsner, Rebecca Kiesz.
Assistant Coaches: Bobbie Deuter, Carrie Herrboldt, Taylor Rozell. Head Coach: Kari Jung.

First Round

Warner def. Herreid/Selby Area
25-10, 25-15, 25-11

Alcester-Hudson def. Harding County
25-16, 25-18, 25-14

Chester Area def. Lyman
25-21, 25-18, 25-17

Arlington def. Kimball/White Lake
25-10, 25-16, 25-16

Semi-Finals
Warner def. Alcester-Hudson
25-6, 25-8, 25-13
Chester Area def. Arlington
15-25, 25-19, 25-23, 26-24

Third and Fourth Place
Arlington def. Alcester-Hudson
25-11, 25-22, 25-15

Championship
Warner def. Chester Area

25-8, 25-10, 25-22
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Consolation Series

Herreid/Selby Area def. Harding County
25-13, 13-25, 25-11, 22-25, 15-13
Lyman def. Kimball/White Lake
25-22, 25-21, 25-18

7th and 8th Place
Kimball/White Lake def. Harding County
26-28, 25-19, 25-23, 25-23

Consolation Championship — 5" and 6" Place
Lyman def. Herreid/Selby Area
25-22, 16-25, 25-16, 25-18




33" ANNUAL STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT
Class “A” Results
Aberdeen Central High School -- November 21-23, 2013

2013 Class “A” State Volleyball Champion Team
Dakota Valley Panthers

Team members include: Erica Johnson, Meg Williams, Ellie Bohan, Amanda Roeber, Alyssa Hughes, Maddie
Payne, Lindsey Smith, Anne McCabe, Hannah Bauer, Shayla Johnson, Emma Tuttle, Jordan Younger, Jayde
Bergmann, Morganne Pfaffle. Statisticians: Breanna Masters, Grace Bauer, Abby Horner, Brooke Harder.
Assistant Coach: Jakki Blattner. Head Coach: Rick Pruett.

First Round
Belle Fourche def. Sioux Valley
25-10, 26-24, 25-9
Winner def. Wagner
25-18, 25-22, 13-25, 25-14
Sioux Falls Christian def. Pine Ridge
25-14, 25-12, 25-14
Dakota Valley def. Sisseton
25-9, 25-15, 25-12

Semi-Finals
Winner def. Belle Fourche
19-25, 18-25, 25-18, 25-20, 15-12
Dakota Valley def. Sioux Falls Christian
25-22, 7-25, 15-25, 25-19, 15-10

Third and Fourth Place
Sioux Falls Christian def. Belle Fourche
25-12, 25-8, 25-8

Championship
Dakota Valley def. Winner

25-21, 27-25, 22-25, 25-17
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Consolation Series
Wagner def. Sioux Valley

25-22, 25-22, 19-25, 25-15
Sisseton def. Pine Ridge

24-26, 25-12, 25-19, 25-21

7th and 8th Place
Pine Ridge def. Sioux Valley
25-19, 19-25, 28-26, 25-19

Consolation Championship — 5" and 6" Place
Wagner def. Sisseton
25-21, 25-22, 25-23




33"Y ANNUAL STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT
Class “AA” Results
Mitchell Corn Palace -- November 21-23, 2013

2013 Class “AA” State Volleyball Champion Team
Sioux Falls O’Gorman Lady Knights

Team members include: Samantha Lenz, Katie Kunkel, Emily Ortmann, Kassidy Skuza, Alex Anderson, Monica
Schnetter, McKayla Hermonson, Taryn Kloth, Lauren Witte, Delanie Stene, Peyton Bjorkman, Kate Cartwright,
Dalee Stene, Megan Ekern, Grace Wallin, Katie Messler, Emily Kolbeck, Jessica Mieras. Assistant Coaches: Bryan
Haase, Maggie Dally, Jamie Whiting, Sue Sommervold. Head Coach: Julie Kolbeck

First Round Consolation Series

Sioux Falls O’Gorman def. Rapid City Central Sioux Falls Washington def. Rapid City Central
25-15, 25-23, 25-14 25-14, 25-19, 22-25, 25-19

Aberdeen Central def. Sioux Falls Washington Watertown def. Rapid City Stevens
25-23, 25-23, 27-25 25-17, 25-16, 25-19

Huron def. Rapid City Stevens
25-22, 25-20, 25-22
Sioux Falls Roosevelt def. Watertown

25-23, 25-15, 25-16 7th and 8th Place
o Rapid City Stevens def. Rapid City Central
Semi-Finals 25-16, 25-20, 25-17

Sioux Falls O’Gorman def. Aberdeen Central
25-22, 25-23, 25-21
Sioux Falls Roosevelt def. Huron

25-20, 26-24, 25-18 Consolation Championship — 5" and 6" Place
. Sioux Falls Washington def. Watertown
Third and Fourth Place 2517 20-25. 27-25 25-16

Aberdeen Central def. Huron
25-22, 25-18, 25-21

Championship
Sioux Falls O’Gorman def. Sioux Falls Roosevelt

25-22, 25-19, 25-17
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CLASS “B” STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT STATISTICS

1992 — Winter 2002  Side-out Scoring, 2 of 3 games
ACE SERVES: Untouched or Hit Just Once by Foe

Total Average Games Year
Lorraine Blom, Corsica 15 2.14 7 1992
Jacki Stroup, White River 12 2.00 6 1999
Tascha Swanhorst, Northwestern 21 191 11 1994
Lindsay Bossman, Marion 12 1.71 7 Mar. 2002
KILL SPIKES: Resulting In a Point or Sideout

Total Average Games Year
Jen Tuttle, Arlington 93 5.47 17 2000
Jodie Hockett, White River 37 5.29 7 2001
Tara Adamson, Centerville 52 5.20 10 Mar. 2002
BLOCKS: Resulting In a Point or Sideout - Solo/Assist

Total Average Games Year
Tiff Larsen, Marion 23 2.09 11 2000
Tanya TenCate, SF Christian 19 1.90 10 1993
Dana Johnson, Harding County 29 1.81 16 Mar. 2002
ACE ASSISTS: Resulting In a Point or Sideout

Total Average Games Year

Tracey Smith, Northwestern 160 8.89 18 2001
Jacki Stroup, White River 60 8.57 7 2001
Amanda Nilsson, Warner 120 8.57 10 Mar. 2002
DIGS Total Average Games Year
Amber Welke, Warner 95 6.79 14 Mar. 2002
Myranda Schrag, Marion 66 6.00 11 1999
Lana Giannonatti, Harding County 93 5.81 16 Mar. 2002

CLASS “A” STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT STATISTICS
1992 — Winter 2002  Side-out Scoring, 2 of 3 games

ACE SERVES: Untouched or Hit Just Once by Foe

Total Average Games Year
Jana Prasek, Vermillion 18 2.57 7 1999
Monica Mclnerney, Elk Point 15 1.88 8 1983
Joanne Herber, Kadoka 13 1.86 7 1982
Darcy Schroeder, Dell Rapids 11 1.83 6 1985
KILL SPIKES: Resulting In a Point or Sideout

Total Average Games Year
Betsy Haskvitz, Hot Springs 81 6.75 12 Mar. 2002
Hillary White, Aberdeen Roncalli 65 6.50 10 Mar. 2002
Andrea Seefeldt, Clark 69 5.75 12 2000
Betsy Haskevitz, Hot Springs 46 5.75 8 2001
BLOCKS: Resulting In a Point or Sideout - Solo/Assist

Total Average Games Year
Jennifer Malm, Gregory 21 191 11 1991
Robin Lykken, Alcester-Hudson 24 1.85 13 Mar. 2002
Monica Nelson, Parker/Marion 23 1.77 13 1990
Dana VanderHaar, Sioux Falls Christian 15 1.67 13 Mar. 2002
ACE ASSISTS: Resulting In a Point or Sideout

Total Average Games Year
Emily Schock, Miller 110 12.22 9 Mar. 2002
Kristi McHenry, Clark 145 12.08 12 2000
Denise Heltzel, Philip 151 11.62 13 1999
Stacee Valandra, Todd County 104 11.56 9 2000
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DIGS Total

Liza Sizer, Miller 84
Jaimmie Coyle, Belle Fourche 50
Tracy Fousek, Wagner 48
Megan Akland, Alcester-Hudson 81

Average
7.64

7.14
6.86
6.23

Games
11
7
7
13

Year
2000
1995
Mar. 2002
Mar. 2002

CLASS “AA” STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT STATISTICS

1982 — Winter 2002  Side-out Scoring, 2 of 3 games
ACE SERVES: Untouched or Hit Just Once by Opponent

Total
Betsy Rentschler, SF Lincoln 11
Eva Nsereko, Brookings 16
Holly Coates, RC Stevens 17
KILL SPIKES: Resulting In a Point or Sideout
Total
Jayne Even, SF O’Gorman 95
Melissa Santjen, RC Central 62
Lindsey Schneiderman, Brandon Valley 66
Tara Houlihan, Sioux Falls Lincoln 65
Heather Sieler, Huron 55
BLOCKS: Resulting In a Point or Sideout - Solo/Assist
Total
Heidi Kickul, SF O’Gorman 21
Heather Nelson, Yankton 26
Diane Klein, SF O’Gorman 25
ACE ASSISTS: Resulting In a Point or Sideout
Total
Amber Dickmeyer, SF Washington 156
Karina Harmon, RC Central 92
Helen Henkin, SF Roosevelt 68
Erin Case, SF Roosevelt 146
Heather Lucklum, Huron 100
DIGS Total
Angela Peterson, Mitchell 55
Heather Sieler, Huron 64
Chelsey Miller, Mitchell 49

Average
1.83

1.78
1.70

Average
7.92

6.89
6.60
6.50
6.11

Average
2.10

2.00
1.92

Average
13.00

11.50
11.33
11.23
11.11

Average
7.86

7.11
7.00

Games
6
9
10

Games
12
9
10
10
9

Games
10
13
13

Games
12

13

Games

~N ©

Year
1983
1992
1993

Year
1996
1994
2000
Mar. 2002
Mar. 2002

Year
1993
1998
1989

Year
1998
1998
1998
2001
Mar. 2002

Year

Mar. 2002
Mar. 2002
Mar. 2002

CLASS “B” STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT STATISTICS
Fall 2002 — 2013 Rally Scoring, 3 of 5 games

ACE SERVES: Untouched or Hit Just Once by Foe

Total
Brittany Bauer, Northwestern 17
Carly Rozell, Warner 16
Kelsey Rozell, Warner 17
Jussy Tuscherer, Northwestern 13
Jodi Fischbach, Northwestern 13
KILL SPIKES: Resulting In a Point

Total
Jussy Tuscherer, Northwestern 80
Samantha Boeck, Arlington 66
Kylee Lamb, Sully Buttes 75
Kelsey Backus, Chester Area 54
Katrina Brooks, Andes Central 74
Samantha Boeck, Arlington 67
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Average
1.89

1.78
1.70
1.30
1.30

Average
8.00

6.60
6.25
6.00
5.69
5.58

Sets
9
9
10
10
10

Sets
10
10
12
9
13
12

Year
2006
2012
2007
2011
2004

Year
2011
2013
2006
2007
2003
2012



BLOCKS: Resulting In a Point - Solo/Assist

Kylee Lamb, Sully Buttes
Ashley Newcomer, Sully Buttes
Kylee Lamb, Sully Buttes
Anne Jensen, Arlington

Ashley Newcomer, Sully Buttes
Mallory Jark, Warner

Anna Leloux, Parker

ACE ASSISTS: Resulting In a Point

Ashley Rozell, Warner
Mariah Taylor, Northwestern
Diedra Artz, Northwestern
Jacklyn Jencks, Arlington
Brett Heuer, Arlington
Briana Jung, Warner

Brett Heuer, Arlington

DIGS

Erin Benson, Chester Area

Whitney Jencks, Arlington

Sarah Wedel, James Valley Christian
Katrina Brooks, Andes Central
Kayla O’Connell, Philip

Melanie Vedvei, Lake Preston

Amy Petoske, Jones Co./Midland

Total
22
22
20
15
23
15
15

Total
104
114
113
117
106
105
125

Total
71
62
100
80
71
82
50

Average

1.69
1.69
1.67
1.67
1.53
1.50
1.50

Average

11.56
11.40
11.30
10.64
10.60
10.50
10.42

Average

7.10
6.89
6.67
6.67
6.45
6.31
6.25

Sets
13
13
12
9
15
10
10

Sets
9
10
10
11
10
10
12

Sets
10
9
15
12
11
13
8

Year
2005
2003
2006
2007
Nov. 2002
2010
2010

Year
2013
2011
2005
2010
2013
2010
2012

Year
2013
2007
2011
Nov. 2002
2007
2003
2005

CLASS “A” STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT STATISTICS

Rally Scoring, 3 of 5 games
ACE SERVES: Untouched or Hit Just Once by Foe

Fall 2002 — 2013

Claire Assam, Sioux Falls Christian
Morgan Ham, Belle Fourche
Kristin Stern, Sioux Falls Christian
Megan Nedved, Milbank

Danielle Nielsen, St. Thomas More
Hailey Chipman, Miller Area
Melissa Nigg, Sisseton

KILL SPIKES: Resulting In a Point

Aubrey Baxter, Redfield

Dana VanderHaar, Sioux Falls Christian
Abby Kratovil, Bennett County

Amber Wollschlager, Milbank

Kelli Fiegen, Parkston

Kristin Stern, Sioux Falls Christian
Kiley Velgersdyk, Sioux Falls Christian
Ashley Holiday, Hamlin

BLOCKS: Resulting In a Point - Solo/Assist

Lexie Branson, Elk Point-Jefferson
Kelli Fiegen, Parkston

Kelly Reed, Elk Point-Jefferson
Marisa Blackwell, Miller

Maggie O’Neill, Bennett County
Breanna Cuka, Wagner

Total
18
14
12
11
12
12
12

Total
72
64
58
62
61
55
60
45

Total
22
19
13
17
14
12
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Average

1.50
1.27
1.20
1.10
1.09
1.09
1.09

Average

6.55
5.33
5.27
5.17
5.08
5.00
5.00
5.00

Average

1.83
1.58
1.44
1.42
1.40
1.20

Sets
12
11
10
10
11
11
11

Sets
11
12
11
12
12
11
12

Sets
12
12

12
10
10

Year
2011
2013
2012
2008
2011
2007
2007

Year
2003
Nov. 2002
2004
2006
2007
2013
2007
Nov. 2002

Year
2011
2007
2010
2008
2005
2009



ACE ASSISTS: Resulting In a Point

Total Average Sets
Keaya Weber, Wagner 115 11.50 10
Samantha VandeKamp, Sioux Falls Christian 131 10.92 12
Samantha Vifquain, St. Thomas More 118 10.73 11
Hayley McCarron, Sioux Falls Christian 139 10.69 13
Keaya Weber, Wagner 106 10.60 10
Carrie Vande Kamp, Sioux Falls Christian 127 10.58 12
DIGS Total Average Sets
Taylor Hanson, Aberdeen Roncalli 71 7.10 10
Stephanie Nygaard, Milbank 96 6.40 15
Kassidy Keller, Mobridge-Pollock 56 6.22 9
Kelsey Paulson, Milbank 92 6.13 15
Mary Kocer, Wagner 60 6.00 10
Brooklyn Tolliver, Wagner 66 6.00 11

Year
2009
Nov. 2002
2010
2010
2008
2007

Year
2012
2004
2010
2004
2008
2013

CLASS “AA” STATE VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT STATISTICS

Fall 2002 — 2013 Rally Scoring, 3 of 5 games
ACE SERVES: Untouched or Hit Just Once by Opponent

Total Average Sets
Chelsea Brandlee, Aberdeen Central 22 1.69 13
Polly Gill, Pierre-Riggs 16 1.60 10
Whitney Morshing, Aberdeen Central 15 1.36 11
Naomi Grippentrog, Watertown 12 1.33 9
Peyton VandeBrake, SF Washington 13 1.18 11
Megan Kusler, Aberdeen Central 13 1.18 11
Erin Sykora, Rapid City Stevens 15 1.15 13
KILL SPIKES: Resulting In a Point

Total Average Sets
Katelyn Allerdings, Huron 64 6.40 10
Kathleen Hruska, SF Roosevelt 69 6.27 11
Taryn Kloth, SF O’Gorman 55 6.11 9
Hillary White, Aberdeen Central 54 6.00 9
Erin Radke, Sioux Falls Lincoln 71 5.92 12
BLOCKS: Resulting In a Point- Solo/Assist

Total Average Sets
Alyssa Chambers, Sioux Falls Roosevelt 20 1.67 12
Heather Fluit, Sioux Falls Lincoln 18 1.50 12
Marcelina Glab, Watertown 18 1.50 12
Heather Beaner, Sioux Falls Roosevelt 11 1.45 11
Maggie DeJong, Sioux Falls Roosevelt 16 1.45 11
Jessica Mieras, Sioux Falls O’Gorman 13 1.44 11
Caitlin Rasmusson, Aberdeen Central 14 1.40 11
ACE ASSISTS: Resulting In a Point

Total Average Sets
Dalee Stene, Sioux Falls O’Gorman 133 14.78 9
Erinn Temple, Sioux Falls Roosevelt 135 13.50 10
Kersten Bork, Sioux Falls Lincoln 147 12.25 12
Betsy Naatjes, Sioux Falls Roosevelt 116 11.60 10
Erinn Temple, Sioux Falls Roosevelt 104 11.56 9
Hannah Nieman, Sioux Falls Washington 135 11.25 12
Kelsey Lindquist, Sioux Falls Roosevelt 131 10.92 12
Dalee Stene, Sioux Falls O’Gorman 109 10.90 10

100

Year
2004
2006
2005
2006
2013
2005
2005

Year
2012
2003
2013
Nov. 2002
2010

Year
2007
2004
2009
2011
2011
2012
2012

Year
2013
2012
2010
2006
2013
2012
2008
2012



DIGS

Hannah Whitlock, Watertown
Megan Farnham, Mitchell
Nikki Gleich, Rapid City Stevens

Ellie Benson, Sioux Falls Washington

Meggie Hanson, Aberdeen Central
Lexie Weier, Mitchell
Amy Griese, Pierre-Riggs

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

Total Average
82 7.45
87 7.25
84 6.46
67 6.09
60 6.00
59 5.90
59 5.90

Sets
11
12
13
11
10
10
10

GIRLS’ STATE CHAMPIONS AND RUNNERS-UP

Winner

SF Washington
Pam Johnson
SF Washington
Pam Johnson

Runner-Up

Todd County
Galen Busch
Todd County
Galen Busch

Volleyball - One Class System

15-3, 15-3

15-6, 15-8

Class “B” Volleyball - Two Class System

Winner
Webster

Cindy Nelson
Bennett Co
Vera O’Neill
St. Francis
James Mitchell
Webster

Cindy Nelson
Webster

Cindy Nelson
Webster

Cindy Nelson
Parker/Marion
Jill Christensen
Elk Point
Spenser Brende

Runner-Up
Jefferson

Janet Young
St. Francis
James Mitchell
Webster

Cindy Nelson
Bennett County
Vera O’Neill
Viborg

Connie Nyhaug
Hurley

Randy Holzkamm

Webster

Cindy Nelson
Parker/Marion
Jill Christensen

15-11, 15-11
15-13, 11-15, 15-8
4-15, 15-4, 15-9
15-10, 15-3

15-13, 15-10
15-13, 12-15, 15-10
15-5, 11-15, 15-16

15-6, 16-14
15-17, 15-13, 15-5

Class “A” Volleyball - Two Class System

Winner

SF Washington
Pam Johnson
Brookings

Pam Weiland
RC Stevens
Lunette Birrenkott
SF O’Gorman
Kathy Hunt

SF O’Gorman
Kathy Hunt

SF O’Gorman
Kathy Hunt

SF Washington
Pam Johnson
SF Washington
Pam Johnson

Runner-Up
RC Central
Patty Miller

SF Washington
Pam Johnson
SF O’Gorman
Kathy Hunt

RC Stevens
Lunette Birrenk
RC Stevens
Lunette Birrenk
RC Stevens
Lunette Birrenk
SF O’Gorman
Kathy Hunt
Huron

Lori Light
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ott

ott

ott

11-15, 15-4, 15-10

Year
2012
2012
2008
2013
2012
2011
2006

15-11, 16-14, 15-2, 15-8

15-8, 6-15, 15-11
15-6, 15-6
15-10, 16-14
15-9, 15-5

15-8, 15-3

15-12, 15-10



1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002-Winter

2002-Fall

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

Class “B” Volleyball - Three Class System

Winner
Hurley

Chris Schultz
Hurley

Chris Schultz
Viborg

Connie Nyhaug
Irene

Renee Fedderson
Avon

Darlene Hauck
Avon

Darlene Hauck
Deubrook
Bryan Haugen
Northwestern
Kathy Graves
Northwestern
Kathy Graves
Northwestern
Kathy Graves
Harding County
Carol Snyder
Harding County
Carol Snyder
Northwestern/Cresbard
Nora Groft
Northwestern
Nora Groft
Northwestern
Nora Groft
Northwestern
Nora Groft
Warner

Kari Jung
Philip

Kim Bouman
Warner

Kari Jung
Arlington
Anita Boeck
Northwestern
Nora Groft
Warner

Kari Jung
Warner

Kari Jung

Runner-Up

Sioux Falls Christian

Ferris Grund
Northwestern
Kathryn Graves
Northwestern
Kathryn Graves
SF Christian
Debbie Elrich
Hurley

Jim Nelson
Northwestern
Kathy Graves
Northwestern
Kathy Graves
Arlington
Anita Boeck
Arlington
Anita Boeck
Andes Central
Rocky Brinkman
Warner

Kari Jung
Selby Area
Kim Schroeder
Andes Central
Christina Siemsen
Mt. Vernon
Darcy Deinert
Hurley

Lori Dressen
Hurley

Lori Dressen
Arlington
Anita Boeck
Northwestern
Nora Groft
Arlington
Anita Boeck
Warner

Kari Jung
Arlington
Anita Boeck
Arlington
Anita Boeck
Chester Area
Jean Benson

15-11, 15-12
15-5,15-9
15-13, 15-10

15-13, 15-5
14-16, 15-7, 15-3
15-6, 15-3

15-8, 15-4
15-9,15-11
17-15, 15-12

9-15, 15-9, 15-12
15-7, 15-7

15-8, 6-15, 15-10
15-11, 15-4

7-15, 15-8, 15-11
15-6, 7-15, 15-11
15-5, 10-15, 15-10
10-15, 15-11, 16-14
25-17, 26-24, 25-19

13-25, 19-25, 25-21, 25-12, 15-8
25-23, 25-17, 22-25, 25-13

26-28, 25-15, 25-14, 25-13

25-13, 25-16, 25-21

26-24, 25-23, 25-14

26-24, 13-25, 25-21, 25-22
27-25, 25-23, 15-25, 17-25, 15-6
25-21, 23-25, 26-24, 25-21

25-16, 30-32, 25-23, 25-18

25-16, 25-13, 25-14

25-8, 25-10, 25-22

Class “A” Volleyball - Three Class System

Winner

Belle Fourche
Denise Ternes
Todd County
Galen Busch
Bennett County
Lisa Shepardson
Madison

Joyce Farrell
Philip

Mike West

Runner-Up
Tri-Valley

Gail Kaup

Elk Point

Amy Spiering
Milbank

Brad Olson
Bennett County
Lisa Shepardson
Milbank

Brad Olson
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2-15, 15-8, 15-13
12-15, 15-11, 15-11
5-15, 15-9, 15-13
15-8, 15-2

6-15, 16-14, 15-6

16-14, 15-8



1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002-Winter

2002-Fall

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002-Winter

Elk Point-Jefferson
Amy Spiering
Vermillion

John Skatrud
Parkston

Janet Beyer-Proehl
Hot Springs

Kelly Northrup
Hot Springs

Kelly Northrup
Aberdeen Roncalli
Danielle Eszlinger
Beresford

Rob Wilson
Redfield

Brenda Stover
Milbank

Nancy Hoeke
Harrisburg

Ronette Costain
Milbank

Nancy Hoeke

SF Christian

Darci Wassenaar
Wagner

Amy Tyler
Wagner

Amy Tyler

Sioux Falls Christian
Darci Wassenaar
Sioux Falls Christian
Darci Wassenaar
Sioux Falls Christian
Darci Wassenaar
Dakota Valley
Rick Pruett

Philip

Mike West
Redfield

Julie Barber
Philip

Mike West
Miller

Linda DeBoer
Clark

Dan Duenwald
Hot Springs
Kelly Northrup
SF Christian
Darci Wassenaar
SF Christian
Darci Wassenaar
Hamlin

Terri Gaikowski
Parkston

Janet Beyer-Proehl
Tri-Valley
Bridget Brech
Milbank

Nancy Hoeke
Harrisburg
Ronette Costain
Milbank

Nancy Hoeke
Elk Point-Jefferson
Tracy Kollbaum
Wagner

Amy Tyler
Dakota Valley
Don Craig
Winner

Jaime Keiser

15-17, 16-14, 15-10
15-6, 15-9
15-8, 15-3

16-14, 11-15, 15-12
11-15, 15-4, 15-8
15-7,15-8

9-15, 15-11, 15-6
15-13, 3-15, 15-6

15-10, 3-15, 15-7

29-27, 17-25, 16-25, 25-23, 15-11

25-18, 25-22, 25-22

25-21, 25-19, 21-25, 18-25, 15-11
25-22, 19-25, 25-14, 27-25

25-17, 25-27, 25-14, 22-25, 15-9

25-16, 25-23, 25-23

19-25, 25-9, 25-15, 26-24

20-25, 25-18, 25-18, 25-15

25-22, 25-21, 25-21

25-21, 25-18, 15-25, 25-13

25-22, 25-16, 25-15

25-21, 27-25, 22-25, 25-17

Class “AA” Volleyball - Three Class System

Winner

Rapid City Stevens
Jonel Smith

Sioux Falls Lincoln
Don Decker

Sioux Falls Washington
Kari Wiley

Mitchell

Deb Carter

Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Pam Johnson
Watertown

Beth Schutt

Huron

Shelly Buddenhagen
Huron

Shelly Buddenhagen
Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Michelle Ohren Jewett
Sioux Falls Washington
LaDawn Nesje

Sioux Falls O’Gorman
Julie Kolbeck

Runner-Up

Sioux Falls Lincoln
Don Decker

Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Pam Johnson
Watertown

Beth Schutt
Yankton

Ginger Larsen

SF O’Gorman
Kathy Hunt
Yankton

Ginger Larson

SF Washington
Cynthia Henning
SF Washington
Cynthia Henning
SF Washington
Cynthia Henning
SF Roosevelt
Michelle Ohren-Jewett
Aberdeen Central
Greg Murley
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15-12, 15-5

15-8, 15-12
15-12, 9-15, 15-12
15-11, 8-15, 15-10
10-15, 15-7, 15-2
15-13, 16-18, 15-9
15-11, 16-14
15-7, 15-10

5-15, 15-10, 15-12
15-12, 15-7

9-15, 15-11, 15-8
8-15, 10-15

15-7, 15-10

15-17, 15-11, 2-15
15-8, 15-11



2002-Fall Aberdeen Central RC Stevens 25-22, 25-22, 25-17
Greg Murley Noelle Jacquot

2003 Mitchell SF Lincoln 25-18, 23-25, 25-20, 21-25, 15-13
Deb Donovan Thill Erika Paladino-Hazlett

2004 SF Lincoln SF Roosevelt 20-25, 25-22, 25-23, 27-25
Erika Paladino-Hazlett Julie Kolbeck

2005 Yankton SF Lincoln 25-17, 16-25, 20-25, 25-20, 15-11
Leasa Woodward Erika Paladino-Hazlett

2006 Sioux Falls Roosevelt Aberdeen Central 25-16, 25-19, 25-22
Holly Lynch Greg Murley

2007 Rapid City Stevens Pierre-Riggs 24-26, 14-25, 25-13, 25-15, 16-14
Joshua Lien Kacy Kienholz

2008 Sioux Falls Roosevelt Pierre-Riggs 25-21, 25-14, 25-15
Holly Lynch Kacy Kienholz

2009 Aberdeen Central Rapid City Central 25-20, 25-13, 25-18
Dennis Northrup Shelly Wolfe

2010 Sioux Falls Lincoln Sioux Falls Roosevelt 18-25, 25-22, 25-18, 25-19
Erika Paladino-Hazlett Holly Lynch

2011 Sioux Falls Lincoln Sioux Falls Roosevelt 22-25, 16-25, 25-18, 25-19, 15-11
Erika Paladino-Hazlett Holly Lynch

2012 Sioux Falls Roosevelt Sioux Falls Washington  25-21, 25-20, 25-16
Holly Lynch LaDawn Neshe

2013 Sioux Falls O’Gorman Sioux Falls Roosevelt 25-22, 25-19, 25-17
Julie Kolbeck Holly Lynch

SCHOOLS THAT PARTICIPATED IN GIRLS’ STATE
VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENTS - 1982 — 2013

Aberdeen Central - 1987 “A”; 1988 “A”; 1989 “A”; 1991 “A”; 1992 “AA”; 1993 “AA”; 1995 “AA”; 1996 “AA”;
1997 “AA” ; 1998 “AA”; 2001 “AA”; 2002-Winter “AA” Runner-Up; 2002-Fall “AA” Champion; 2003 “AA”;
2004 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2005 “AA” Third; 2006 “AA” Runner-Up; 2007 “AA”; 2008 “AA”; 2009

“AA” Champion; 2010 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2011 “AA” Third; 2012 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2013
“AA” Third;

Aberdeen Roncalli — 2002-Winter “A” Champion; 2011 “A”; 2012 “A”;

Alcester-Hudson - 2000 “A”; 2001 “A”; 2002-Winter “A” Third; 2013 “B”;

Andes Central - 1997 “B”; 1999 “B”; 2000 “B”; 2001 “B” Runner-Up; 2002-Winter “B”’; 2002-Fall “B” Third,
2003 “B” Runner-Up; 2009 “A”; 2010 “B” Consolation Champion; 2012 “B” Consolation Champion;

Arlington - 1984 “B”; 1986 “B”; 1987 “B”; 1988 “B” Third; 1990 “B”; 1992 “A” Third Place; 1999 “B” Runner-
Up; 2000 “B” Runner-Up; 2002-Fall “B”; 2005 “B” Third; 2006 “B” Third; 2007 “B” Runner-Up; 2008 “B” Third;
2009 “B” Runner-Up; 2010 “B” Champion; 2011 “B” Runner-up; 2012 “B” Runner-up; 2013 “B” Third;

Avon - 1992 “B”; 1993 “B”; 1994 “B”; 1995 “A” Third; 1996 “B” Champion; 1997 “B” Champion; 2004 “B”
Consolation Champion;

Belle Fourche - 1992 “A” Champion; 1995 “A”; 2012 “A”; 2013 “A”;

Bennett County - 1984 “B” 1985 “B” Champion; 1987 “B” Runner-Up; 1988 “B”; 1991 “B” ; 1994 “A”
Champion; 1995 “A” Runner-Up; 1996 “A” Third; 2002-Winter “A”; 2002-Fall “A”; 2003 “A”; 2004 “A”; 2006
éﬁA?’;

Beresford - 2002-Fall “A” Champion; 2003 “A”; 2004 “A” Consolation Champion; 2005 “A” Consolation
Champion;

Bon Homme - 1997 “A”; 1998 “A”; 1999 “A”;

Bonesteel-Fairfax - 1998 “B”;

Brandon Valley - 1984 “A”; 1985 “A”; 1992 “AA”; 2000 “AA”; 2002-Fall “AA”;

Brookings - 1982; 1983; 1984 “A” ; 1985 “A” Champion; 1986 “A”; 1987 “A” Third; 1988 “A”; 1989 “A”; 1990
“A”; 1992 “AA” ; 1994 “AA”; 1995 “AA”; 1999 “AA”; 2000 “AA”; 2002-Winter “AA”; 2002-Fall “AA” Third,
Canton - 1986 “A”; 1989 “A”; 2005 “AA” Consolation Champion;

Canistota — 2002-Fall “B”; 2004 “B” Third;

Castlewood - 1997 “B”;

Chester - 1989 “B”; 1991 “B”; 1994 “B” Third Place; 2000 “B” Third; 2007 “B” Third; 2008 “B”;

Chester Area — 2013 “B” Runner-up;

Centerville — 2002-Winter “B”; 2003 “B” Third;

Clark - 2000 “A” Third; 2001 “A” Runner-Up;
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Colome - 1997 “B”;

Corsica - 1992 “B”;

Cresbard — (Coop with Northwestern) 2003 “B” Champion;

Custer — 2009 “A”;

Dakota Valley — 2005 “A”; 2012 “A” Runner-up; 2013 “A” Champion;

Dell Rapids - 1985 “B”; 1986 “B”;

De Smet - 1982; 1983; 1984 “B” Third; 1985 “B” Third; 1986 “B”; 1987 “B”; 1997 “A”; 1998 “A”; 2002-Winter
“B”;

Deubrook - 1998 “B” Champion,;

Deuel — 2006 “A”;

Doland/Conde - 1995 “B”; 1996 “B” Third; 1998 “B”; 2001 “B”;

Douglas - 1987 “A”; 1990 “A”; 1991 “A”;

Edgemont - 1989 “B”; 1990 “B”; 1993 “B”; 2010 “B”; 2011 “B”;

Elk Point - 1982; 1983; 1986 “B” Third; 1987 “B”; 1990 “B” Third; 1991 “B” Champion; 1992 “A”; 1993 “A”
Runner-Up; 1994 “A” Third;

Elk Point-Jefferson - 1995 “A”; 1996 “A”; 1997 “A” Champion; 2006 “A”; 2009 “A”; 2010 “A” Runner-Up; 2011
“A” Consolation Champion;

Emery - 2001 “B”

Faith - 1995 “B”; 1996 “B”; 1997 “B”; 2011 “B”;

Faulkton — 2008 “B”;

Flandreau - 1987 “B”;

Flandreau Indian - 1994 “A”;

Freeman - 1998 “B”;

Garretson - 1997 “A”;

Gettysburg - 2001 “A”; 2002-Winter “B”; 2004 “B”;

Gregory - 1984 “B”; 1985 “B”; 1986 “B” ; 1987 “B” Third; 1989 “B”;1990 “B”; 1991 “B”; 2001 “A”; 2002-Fall
“A”; 2004 “A”; 2011 “A”;

Hamlin - 1996 “A”; 2002-Winter “A”; 2002-Fall “A”; 2003 “A”; 2004 “A” Runner-up;

Hanson — 2006 “B”; 2011 “B”;

Harding County - 1992 “B”; 1998 “B”; 1999 “B”; 2000 “B”’; 2001 “B” Third; 2002-Winter “B” Champion; 2002-
Fall “B” Champion; 2003 “B”; 2007 “B” Consolation Champion; 2008 “B”’; 2010 “B”; 2013 “B”;

Harrisburg — 2005 “A” Champion; 2007 “A” Third; 2008 “A” Runner-up;

Herreid/Selby Area — 2011 “B” Consolation Champion; 2012 “B”; 2013 “B”;

Highmore-Harrold — 2009 “A”; 2010 “B”;

Hitchcock - 1994 “B”;

Hot Springs - 1997 “A” Third; 1998 “A” Third Place; 1999 “A”; 2000 “A” Champion; 2001 “A” Champion; 2002-
Winter “A” Runner-Up; 2002-Fall “A” Third; 2003 “A” Third; 2004 “A” Third; 2005 “A”; 2006 “A” Third,
Howard - 1984 “B”; 1989 “B”; 1996 “A”;

Hurley - 1989 “B” Runner-Up; 1992 “B” Champion; 1993 “B” Champion; 1996 “B” Runner-Up; 1998 “B”; 2005
“B” Runner-up; 2006 “B” Runner-Up;

Huron - 1986 “A”; 1990 “A”; 1991 “A” Runner-Up; 1992 “AA”; 1994 “AA”; 1996 “AA”; 1997 “AA” Third; 1998
“AA” Champion; 1999 “AA” Champion; 2000 “AA”; 2001 “AA”; 2002-Winter “AA”; 2005 “AA”; 2007 “AA”;
2009 “AA”; 2010 “AA” Third; 2011 “AA”; 2012 “AA”; 2013 “AA”;

Ipswich - 2000 “A”;

Irene - 1995 “B” Champion;

Iroquois - 1990 “B”;

James Valley Christian (Huron) — 2007 “B”; 2011 “B”; 2012 “B”;

Jefferson - 1984 “B” Runner-Up; 1985 “B”;

Jones County/Midland (Murdo) — 2005 “B”;

Kadoka - 1982;

Kimball - 1993 “B”; 2005 “B” Consolation Champion; 2006 “B”’; 2007 “B”’; 2008 “B” Consolation Champion;
Kimball/White Lake — 2013 “B”;

Lake Preston - 1985 “B”; 1992 “B” ; 1993 “B” ; 1995 “B”; 1996 “B”; 2001 “B”; 2003 “B” Consolation
Champion; 2004 “B”;

Lead - 1996 “A”;

Lemmon — 2009 “A”;

Lennox - 1987 “A”; 1989 “A”;

Lyman - 1994 “B”; 1995 “B”; 2012 “B”; 2013 “B” Consolation Champion;

Madison - 1995 “A” Champion; 1999 “A” Third,

Marion - 1999 “B” Third; 2000 “B”; 2002-Winter “B”’; 2003 “B”;

Mclntosh — 2003 “B”;
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Milbank - 1993 “A” Third; 1994 “A” Runner-Up; 1996 “A” Runner-Up; 1999 “A”; 2001 “A”; 2003 “A”
Consolation Champion; 2004 “A” Champion; 2005 “A” Third; 2006 “A” Champion; 2007 “A” Runner-Up; 2008
“A” Consolation Champion; 2009 “A” Runner-up; 2009 “A” Runner-up;

Miller - 2000 “A” Runner-Up; 2001 “A”; 2002-Winter “A”; 2002-Fall “A”; 2006 “A”; 2007 “A”; 2008 “A” Third,
Mitchell - 1993 “AA” Third; 1994 “AA”; 1995 “AA” Champion; 2000 “AA” Third; 2001 “AA”; 2002-Winter
“AA”; 2002-Fall “AA”; 2003 “AA” Champion; 2004 “AA”; 2010 “AA”; 2011 “AA”; 2012 “AA”;

Mobridge - 1990 “B”; 2004 “A”; 2005 “A”;

Mobridge-Pollock — 2009 “A”; 2010 “A”; 2011 “A” Third; 2012 “A”;

Mt. Vernon — 2002-Fall “B”; 2004 “B” Runner-up; 2005 “B”; 2008 “B”; 2009 “A” Third; 2010 “B” Third,

New Underwood - 1994 “B”;

Newell - 1994 “A”;

Northwestern - 1992 “B” Third; 1993 “B” Runner-Up; 1994 “B” Runner-Up; 1996 “B”; 1997 “B” Runner-Up;
1998 “B” Runner-Up; 1999 “B” Champion; 2000 “B” Champion; 2001 “B” Champion; 2002-Fall “B”; (coop with
Cresbard) 2003 “B” Champion; 2004 “B” Champion; 2005 “B” Champion; 2006 “B” Champion; 2008 “B”
Runner-up; 2011 “B” Champion;

Parker - 1993 “A”; 1994 “A”; 1995 “A”; 2009 “B” Consolation Champion; 2010 “B”; 2011 “B” Third; 2012 “B”
Third,;

Parker/Marion - 1990 “B” Champion; 1991 “B” Runner-Up;

Parkston - 1998 “A”; 1999 “A” Champion; 2003 “A”; 2005 “A” Runner-Up; 2007 “A” Consolation Champion;
Philip - 1995 “A”; 1996 “A” Champion; 1997 “A” Runner-Up; 1998 “A”; 1999 “A” Runner-Up; 2000 “A”; 2004
“B”; 2007 “B”; 2008 “B” Champion;

Pierre-Riggs - 1999 “AA”; 2006 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2007 “AA” Runner-Up; 2008 “AA” Runner-up;
Pine Ridge — 2012 “A”; 2013 “A”;

Plankinton - 1996 “B”;

Platte-Geddes — 2007 “A”; 2009 “A” Third; 2010 “A” Consolation Champion;

R.C. Central - 1984 “A” Runner-Up; 1986 “A”; 1988 “A” ; 1989 “A”; 1990 “A” Third; 1991 “A”; 1992 “AA”
Third; 1993 “AA”; 1994 “AA”; 1995 “AA”; 1997 “AA” ; 1998 “AA”; 1999 “AA”; 2002-Fall “AA”; 2003 “AA”
Third; 2004 “AA”; 1005 “AA”; 2006 Class “AA”; 2008 “AA”; 2009 “AA” Runner-up; 2013 “AA”;

RC Christian - 1996 “B”; 1998 “B” Third Place;

R.C. Stevens - 1983 Third; 1985 “A”; 1986 “A” Champion; 1987 “A” Runner-Up; 1988 “A” Runner-Up; 1989 “A”
Runner-Up; 1990 “A” ; 1991 “A”; 1992 “AA” Champion; 1993 “AA” ; 1994 “AA” Third; 1995 “AA”; 1996 “AA”;
2000 “AA”; 2001 “AA”; 2002-Winter “AA”; 2002-Fall “AA” Runner-Up; 2003 “AA”; 2004 “AA”; 2005 “AA”;
2006 “AA”; 2007 “AA” Champion; 2008 “AA” Third; 2009 “AA”; 2010 “AA”; 2011 “AA”; 2012 “AA” Third;
2013 “AA”;

Red Cloud - 1986 “B”;

Redfield - 1997 “A”; 1998 “A” Runner-Up; 2002-Fall “A”; 2003 “A” Champion;

Redfield/Doland — 2010 “A”; 2011 “A”;

Scotland - 1995 “A”; 1996 “A”;

Selby Area — 2002-Fall “B” Runner-Up; 2005 “B”; 2006 “B”;

S.F. Christian - 1992 “B” Runner-up; 1993 “B” Third Place; 1995 “B” Runner-Up; 1997 “B” Third; 2000 “A”;
2001 “A” Third; 2002-Winter “A”; 2002-Fall “A” Runner-Up; 2003 “A” Runner-Up; 2004 “A”; 2007 “A”
Champion; 2008 “A”; 2009 “A” Consolation Champion; 2010 “A” Champion; 2011 “A” Champion; 2012 “A”
Champion; 2013 “A” Third;

S.F. Lincoln - 1983 ; 1984 “A” Third; 1985 “A” ; 1986 “A” Third; 1987 “A” ; 1989 “A” Third; 1991 “A” Third;
1992 “AA” Runner-up; 1993 “AA” Champion; 2001 “AA”; 2002-Winter “AA” Third; 2002-Fall “AA”; 2003 “AA”
Runner-Up; 2004 “AA” Champion; 2005 “AA” Runner-Up; 2006 “AA” Third; 2007 “AA” Consolation Champion;
2008 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2009 “AA”; 2010 “AA” Champion; 2011 “AA” Champion;

S.F. O’Gorman - 1982 Third; 1986 “A” Runner-Up; 1987 “A” Champion; 1988 “A” Champion; 1989 “A”
Champion; 1990 “A” Runner-Up; 1992 “AA”; 1993 “AA”; 1995 “AA” Third; 1996 “AA” Runner-Up; 1997 “AA”;
1998 “AA”; 2001 “AA” Third; 2002-Winter “AA” Champion; 2003 “AA” Consolation Champion; 2004 “AA”
Third; 2011 “AA”; 2012 “AA”; 2013 “AA” Champion;

S.F. Roosevelt - 1993 “AA” Runner-Up; 1996 “AA” Champion; 1998 “AA”; 1999 “AA” Third Place; 2000 “AA”
Champion; 2001 “AA” Runner-Up; 2003 “AA”; 2004 “AA” Runner-up; 2005 “AA”; 2006 “AA” Champion; 2007
“AA” Third; 2008 “AA” Champion; 2009 “AA” Third; 2010 “AA” Runner-Up; 2011 “AA” Runner-up; 2012 “AA”
Champion; 2013 “AA” Runner-up;

S.F. Washington - 1982 Champion; 1983 Champion; 1984 “A” Champion; 1985 “A” Runner-Up; 1988 “A” Third,;
1990 “A” Champion; 1991 “A” Champion; 1993 “AA”; 1994 “AA” Champion; 1995 “AA”; 1996 “AA”; 1997
“AA”; 1998 “AA” Runner-Up; 1999 “AA” Runner-Up; 2000 “AA” Runner-Up; 2001 “AA” Champion; 2002-
Winter “AA”; 2002-Fall “AA”; 2004 “AA”; 2006 “AA”; 2007 “AA”; 2008 “AA”; 2009 “AA”; 2010 “AA”; 2011
“AA” Consolation Champion; 2012 “AA” Runner-up; 2013 “AA” Consolation Champion;

Sioux Valley - 1988 “B”; 1993 “A”; 2005 “A”; 2009 “A”; 2012 “A” Third; 2013 “A”;
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Sisseton — 2007 “A”; 2008 “A”; 2010 “A”; 2013 “A”;

Spearfish - 1993 “A”; 1996 “AA”; 1997 “AA”; 1998 “AA”; 1999 “AA”;

St. Francis - 1984 “B”; 1985 “B” Runner-Up; 1986 “B” Champion; 1987 “B” ; 1989 “B”;

St. Thomas More (Rapid City) — 2007 “A”; 2008 “A”; 2010 “A”; 2011 “A”;

Sturgis - 2000 “AA”;

Sully Buttes - 1988 “B”; 1991 “B”; 1992 “B”; 1993 “B”; 1994 “B”; 1995 “B”; 1997 “B”; 1999 “B”; 2000 “B”;
2002-Winter “B” Third; 2002-Fall “B”; 2003 “B”;2004 “B” Consolation Champion; 2005 “B”’; 2006 “B”
Consolation Champion;

Timber Lake — 2012 “B”;

Todd County - 1982 Runner-Up; 1983 Runner-Up; 1984 “A”; 1985 “A” Third; 1986 “A” ; 1987 “A”; 1988 “A”,
1990 “A”; 1991 “A”; 1992 “A”; 1993 “A” Champion; 1994 “A”; 1997 “A”; 1998 “A”; 1999 “A”; 200 “A”;
Tri-Valley - 1988 “B”; 1991 “B” Third; 1992 “A” Runner-up; 2006 “A” Runner-Up;

Tripp-Delmont - 1999 “B”;

Vermillion - 1988 “A”; 1998 “A” Champion; 1999 “A”;

Viborg - 1988 “B” Runner-Up; 1989 “B” Third; 1994 “B” Champion; 2001 “B”;

Wagner - 1992 “A”; 1993 “A”; 1994 “A”; 2002-Winter “A”; 2006 “A” Consolation Champion; 2008 “A”
Champion; 2009 “A” Champion; 2010 “A” Third; 2011 “A” Runner-up; 2012 “A” Consolation Champion; 2013
“A” Consolation Champion;

Wall — 2006 “B”;

Warner — 2002-Winter “B” Runner-Up; 2007 “B” Champion; 2009 “A” Champion; 2010 “B” Runner-Up; 2012
“B” Champion; 2013 “B” Champion;

Watertown - 1994 “AA” Runner-Up; 1997 “AA” Champion; 2006 “AA”; 2008 “AA”; 2009 “AA” Consolation
Champion; 2010 “AA”; 2012 “AA”; 2013 “AA”;

Webster - 1982; 1983; 1984 “B” Champion; 1985 “B”; 1986 “B” Runner-Up; 1987 “B” Champion; 1988 “B”
Champion; 1989 “B” Champion; 1990 “B” Runner-Up; 1991 “B”; 1992 “A” ; 1995 “A” Third;

Winner — 2008 “A”; 2013 “A” Runner-up;

White River - 1988 “B”; 1992 “A”; 1993 “A”; 1999 “B”; 2000 “B”; 2001 “B”; 2009 “A”;

Woonsocket — 2007 “B”;

Yankton - 1994 “AA”; 1995 “AA” Runner-Up; 1996 “AA” Third; 1997 “AA” Runner-Up; 1998 “AA” Third; 1999
“AA”; 2003 “AA”; 2005 “AA” Champion; 2007 “AA”;
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